Sheriff

Exhlblt A

k Probatlon & ADMHS

-$_L987.539

Revenue -$883,360 Revenue -$3,079,558
Expendlture Expenditure -$959,106
|Reserves & Desngnatlons - Reserves & De5|gnat|ons .
Salaries & Benefits Desrgnatlon Salaries & Benefits DeS|gnat|on
Furlough Designation -$883,360 Furlough Designation -$507,430
Departmental Miscellaneous Designation Departmental Miscellaneous Designation
Strategic Reserve Strategic Reserve -$1,613,022
Disctrict Attorney Public Defender
Revenue -$85,000 Revenue -$309,600
Expenditure -$85,000 i -$153,113
Salaries & Benefits gnati Salanes & Benef ts Desxgnatlon -$156,487
Furlough Designation Furlough Designation
Departmental Miscellaneous Designation Departmental Miscellaneous Designation
Strategic Reserve Strategic Reserve
Planning & Develoment County Counsel
Revenue -$660,000 Revenue -$238,203
Expenditure ~$660,000 |Expendlture $281,882
Res signations ~
Salanes & Benefits Desgnaﬁon " Salaries & Benef ts Demgnahon -$235,750
Furlough Designation Furlough Designation -$154,335
Departmental Miscellaneous Designation Departmental Miscellaneous Designation -$130,000
Strategic Reserve Strategic Reserve
Early Retirement (GF) |Early Retirement (Special Funds)
|Revenue |Revenue
Expenditure -$327,987 lExpendlture -$156,698
Reserves & Designations” Reserves & Designations
Salaries & Benefits DeS|gnat|on $327,987 Salaries & Benefits Demgnahon $156,698
Furlough Designation Furlough Designation
Departmental Miscellaneous Designation Departmental Miscellaneous Designation
Strategic Reserve Strategic Reserve
Clerk Recorder Assessor General Services
Revenue Revenue -$240,000
Expenditure $1,087,539 i
Salaries & Benefits 'Designa'tio‘n alaries & Benefits Demgnaﬂon B
Furlough Designation -$290,000 Furlough Designation -$240,000
Departmental Miscellaneous Designation $290,000 Departmental Miscellaneous Designation
Strategic Reserve Strateglc Reserve

[of 30




Budget Revision

Request

BJE 2007708

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject ! Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: “Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

Sheriff: Adjust Prop 172 Revenue budget down by$1.6 million per Auditor-Controller estimates and offset with increases in
GAP & TEA fire revenues, SCAAP revenue and fmriou;fh de’gt‘:tg)n@{—r on releasée,

Justification: rorai changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. ‘Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Due to a significant drop in taxable sales throughout the State, the Proposition 172 Public Safety Sales Tax revenue projection
has dropped from the Adopted Budget by $1,590,183 for the Sheriff's Department. This budget revision request reduces the
revenue budget and partially offsets it by releasing Sheriff Department Furlough Designation of $883,360. The remaining

| shortfall in the Prop 172 revenue is offset by the recognition of unanticipated SCAAP revenue to be used for Custody
operations totalling $136,174 and the recognition of State and Federal disaster reimbursement revenue for the GAP and TEA
fire incidents totalling $343,560 and $227,089, respectively. There is no net financial impact to the General Fund.

Financial Summary

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIh-5001

/

IV ArYs.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 032 / 0001 032 / 0001 032 / 0001 032 / 0001
Appropriation for | Uses:
Salaries & Benefits (1,590,183)‘ 00 883,360 ) 00 570,649 1 00 136,174 \ 00
Services & Supplies ‘ 00 l 00 k 00 | 00
Other Charges 1 00 1 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
intrafund Transfers ‘ 00 | 00 ‘* 00 00
Reserve or Designation - 100 | 00 | 00 L 00
Sources:
Revenue (1,590,183)! 00 | 00 570,649 ] 00 136,174 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers ] 00 ; 00 [ 00 I 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 883,360 | 00 t 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 - |00 - 100 - 100
De;gar}mgntal Authorization Auditor-Controller CEOQO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
S &
3 53 / £ pprove e [ Approved
:\‘3&& % @ V\f Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 5 f 67 < [
Department Head Date Enlry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove D % M]:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boerd Poli€y
dated 8/3/93. B TE—
Department Head Date /\, Agenda ltem
Jothan | —— —
Department Head Date / / Auditor-Cprﬁ;bller L./}ouﬂm?xecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
(v

Revised 8/05




NI ‘elegieq ejues jo fjunoy

aleq Ag pajsod aleg ea«@%ﬁ%gé _scmetmawﬁ\ \ i 8uoyd Ag paiedald o
WY/S )u\m\sﬂ b N\\Q upey Bnog
anuanay dyvos boosyl @
quisy Js)sesip y3180 Boosy O
uonjeubiseq ybnopn4 jo |9y Booay 4 quiay dvsgo boosay g
2/, ) doid o) enp salejeg aonpay, I 1071S3 01 Aoy g/ | doig 8onpay| Vv
uogduoseq Qi foseq
sEioLwiod | 00°99€°081°E 00'99¢°081°¢
E| 6002/€0 00vL | 1102 00°09€°¢88 6v.6 | 0Z¥C | C€0 1000
| 600¢2/€0 00v. | LL0Z | 00°09£°€88 00L9 | 0e5C | ¢¢€0 L000
E| 6002/€0 00¥L | LL0C 00°€8L°065°1L 0019 | 0esc | <¢€0 1000
a 600¢/€0 00¥. | LL0C | 00'¥LLOEL 00L9 | 0gse | ¢€0 1000
da 600¢/€0 G0cce 1209 | 1101 00vLL'9EL 68.y | 0cvC | €0 1000
0 6002/€0 | V3180 | 00L9 | 820L | 00'680°/L2C 00€9 | 0€SC | <¢¢€0 L000
S| 6002/€0 | dv980 | 0019 | 820} | 00095 €vE 00€9 | 0€S¢c | <¢€0 1000
0 600¢/€0 | V4180 | 00L9 | 8201 00'680°/22 0l9v | 0c¥C | <¢€0 1000
g 6002/€0 | dvO80 | 00L9 | 8201 00°2L.'89 09L¥ | 0CvC | <2€0 L1000 .
S| 6002/€0 | dv9O80 | 00L9 | 8201 00°'8¥8'v.2 0L9¥ | 0cvC | ¢€0 1000
v 6002/€0 1209 | L0l | 00'6L9°CED’} oeey | oeve | 20 L000
Y 6002/€0 0019 | 8201 | 00°'8S8°CrY oeey | 0eve | <2€0 1000
Y 6002/€0 2L09 | vi0L | 00°90L°ELL oeey | 0eye | <¢e0 | 1000
Qioseq  poued 16pg joeloid wnbig  weiboig Junowy yipai) Junowy Y98 Junoooy  junoooy  juswipedsg  pung
wey| sury 19
80,2002 —
3rg # juswnooq # |IB11 YNy sje Bunsod # obed
816L201-000 _ (sur7-uQ) Anu3 jeuwnop Jebpng

N ety

el




WA - |BJE_ 2007714
Budget Revision Request Budgel Joumal Enly #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

e’st. '-Fér,ex:ajmplé: ,”Dfésig‘]’h'atéffun‘ds for Related Joumal Enty 7

Probation & ADMHS: Unrealize a combined $3 079,558 of FY 2008-09 Medi-Cal, Juvenile Probation and Camps Funding
(JPCF), Prop 172 and Federal Title IV-E revenue. This reduction will be offset by a $959,106 reduction to approprnatlons and
a $1 6 million transfer of Strategic Reserve that has been earmarked for MISC/Medl Cal llabthty

This budget revision unrealizes: $1,613,022 of Medi-Cal that would have been transferred from ADMHS to Probation for the
Children's System of Care (CSOC) and Counseling & Education Centers (CEC) programs due to the uncertainty of the funds
being able to be claimed in those programs; $401,119 of JPCF due to reductions included in the revised State Budget adopted
in February 2009; $770,856 of Prop 172 "Public Safety Sales Tax" due to a statewide reduction in sales tax collections: and
$294,561 of Federal Title [V-E due to changes in regulations which eliminated the ability to provide IV-E eligible services while
minors are in a Probation Department secure detention facility. The total reduction to FY 2008-09 Probation Department
revenue is $3,079,558. This reduction will be offset by an $800,000 reduction to Salary and Benefit appropriations, a $159,106
reduction to Services and Supplies appropriations and a $507,430 release of LI 9749, Designated S&B Reductions. The
remaining budgetary shortfall is $1.6 million from the ADMHS billing will be backfilled by Strategic Reserve as the program will
be eliminated but savings at this point in the Fiscal Year will be msufﬁc;ent to

make-up the loss of revenue.

Fmancnal Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Departmént / Fund ‘ Department / Fund

Increase or {Decrease)in - 022 / 0001 043 / 0044 022 / 0001 /-
Appropriation for | Uses: : )
Salaries & Benefis (1,307,430)| 00 oo 507,430 | 00 ' | 00
Services & Supplies (159,108)| 00 | 00 : | 00 ’ 00
Other Charges ’ | 00 ’ 00 f 00 R | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 g % ’ 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 (1,613,022)] 00 |00 o= o
) o % ey
Intrafund Transfers _ | 00 | 00 | 00 RN &‘@0
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 C -~ [T00
i} -y
Sources: ' . o I3 M
Revenue (1,466,536)] 00 (1,613,022)| 00 : | 00 C s o
o
Other Financing Sources (1,613,022)| 00 | 00 | 00 m ~s |00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation - 1,613,022 | 00 | 00 507,430 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - |oo - 100 - 100 | 00
k Dééarth_wéntalb‘A‘uttic{rj"‘z‘étipyn,’ e o 7 .Aylvjditdrf-cdnit‘rdllér; e : CEOs Recommendatlon 2 ‘Board ofSuperwsor'sActton »
’ @\ppmve I___]Approved
\ jﬁ%@%&;ﬁg ' Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal _Zﬁéléi . [E—
Department Head Da Entry if applicable Approved as to DDrsapprove Date DDisapproved Date
j / 7 / (/ 9A°°°““ti"-° Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy »
dated 8/3/93, —
k@e’partment@%/ ;Iate y A) Agenda ltem
Q e ﬁﬁ G M/@;’”
Department Head Date // . Auditor-?o’pttoller County Exécutive Offisr Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN ‘ , . Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5001

L o 2O



Nid ‘elegieq ejues jo fjuncyn

ajed

Ag pajsod

# auoyd Ag patedard wio-

Jayojel4 uoweq

uoneqold 3D pue DOSD 10} SN puE a0Inos 9onpay| g

[ENIOY p8jewilsT JA 60-800CAd 0 isnlpy, v

uogduoseg Q| 19s8Q

SEloLwed 1 00°0L0°002'S 00°0L0'002'S
g 600¢2/20 00LS | 199G 00220'cl9’tL L06L | 0€S¢ eEv0 | v00
Y 6002/90 oolge 00901651 09¥L | ogsc ¢co 1000
v 600¢/90 00sv 00°000°L¥1 00¥9 | 0gsc [AA] 1000
v 6002/90 00cy 00°000°'0v1 009 | 0gse c¢co 1000
Y 6002/90 Gcly 00°000'¥€L 00¥9 | 0g€9C | <20 L000
Y 600¢/90 00Lv 00'000°9LL 00¥9 | 0gac ¢co 1000
Y 600¢2/90 009¢ 00°000°G0L 00¥9 | 0ggC | <20 1000
A4 600¢/90 00LE 00°000'¥91 00v9 | 0gsc [A440] L1000
A4 6002/90 005¢ 00°€lL9'/6¥ 0¥/i6 | 0¢¥C ¢co 1000
A 6002/90 009¢ 00'60¥'GLL'L okl6 | 0Ocbe ¢c0 1000
Y 600¢/90 0oLy 00°0¢¥'20S 6v.6 | 0cbcC [440] 1000
v 600¢/90 00SE | 00°€L9'L6Y L1LBS | 0EvC [440) 1000
v 600¢2/90 009€ | 00'60¥'SLL') L1L6S | 0evbc A4V 1000
v 600¢/90 002Z | 00'6LLLOY LGSV | 0EbC 2co £000
A 600¢2/90 00lE | 00°L9S'v6C g8ey | 0evC | ¢c0 1000
A 600¢/90 00LY | 00'9G8°0.L oger | 0eve ¢co 1000
Qioseq  pouad 16pg waloig wnbio  weiboig Junowy ypaio Junowy ygeq unoody  junoody  juswyedsg  pund
wal U 1b)
122002 —
3rg # Juswnoog # 1] Jpny ajeq Bunsod # obed

01£8-201-000 . oreq

(aurt-uQ) Anu3 jeulnor 186png

IANSTE» P



NIH ‘elequeq ejueg jo fjunon

aleqg kg pajsod sleg ainjeufiis pazuouiny [Eluswieds() #auoyd Ag pasedaid uuo4
12ydlalq uoweg
uopduosag  QfJ9sad
sEoLwod 1 00°0L0°002'S 00°0L0°002'S
Y 600¢/90 000l | 00°0E¥'20S 00¥9 | 0€5C | <220 1000
A 600¢2/90 0001 00°0¢¥'L0S 00¥9 | 0€gC | <20 1000
g 600¢2/90 00LG | LGGS | 00220'€l9’L yovs | 0€ve | €v0 | P00
aldaseq uocwa 16pg 08014 wn 6o weiboid Hcroef_neo JunoLy §gag uncooy E:omo< usuwiedag EE
wa}| sur i)
122002 —
3rg # juswnoog # |12l L JIpny sjeq Buisod # obed

0148201000 o oo

(suI7-uQ) Anug jeusnop 1@bpng

Y

Pa¥a

-



BJE 2007707

Budget Revision Request B Toura Bty 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

DETECT A TORRPED .
Reduce revenue by $85 000 offset by reductions in the Services and Supplies expenditure appropriations.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The District Attorney's Office has restricted expenses in the operating accounts . "~ " in response to the decline in
estimated departmental revenues. General office expenses have been reduced by $18,000. Vendor services to enhance the
functionality of the automated case management have been deferred ($19,000), the replacement of pcs and monitors
scheduled on an annual cycle (20%/year) has been restructured ($15,000) and the budget for Deputy District Attorney training
has been reduced by $33,000 with nearly all training cancelled.

This $85,000 in expenditures will partially offset revenue shortfalls due to a reduction in the State COPS allocation (-$15,000),
the recurring failure of the State to provide SB90 reimbursement for mandated services (-$29400) and the downturn in
revenues estimated for civil penalties (-$40,100).

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 021 / 0001 / / - /,
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 . 00 00
Services & Supplies (85,000)| 00 | 00 | 00 . 00
Other Charges 1 00 | 00 00 00
Fixed Assets | 00 ' 00 | 00 - 00
Other Financing Uses l 00 | 00 L 00 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 00 . 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 00 - - 00
Sources: .
Revenue (85,000)| 00 | 00 00 B .00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 L 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 e . 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 ) 00
Effect on Contingency / RE [ 00 100 | 00 : . 00

Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

2

WMWWM %/&/ “f@pprm 21174 [ gproves
! 7 7 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal {
Departmen{Head Datd ( Entry if applicable Approved as to |:]Disapprove Dale - DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Boafd Poi Y
Department Head Date / Agenda ltem
4/ aﬂ%ﬂi é//w@
Department Head Date < Auditor-Controller — * Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05




Nid ‘esequeg ejueg jo funos

3ieQ Ag pajsog aleQ a:njeubis pazuoyiny (ejuawpenag § aulyy Ag pasedaig uuo 4
mQ\ N\\ c \r\vé qsé aNEIS Uuyor
| |
. S R
| B |
: juswisnipe .co:m_,aouaa,q_ e _
uyduoss( Q) 4988Q
sl wos | 00°000'G8 00°000'G8
; “ | !
A_ ! B
, m ! |
! t - SR ; - -
| X {
m m, | -
,_ ! : i _
. : | i | ; i
! , | : , o S R
e | 600Z/E0 | | 1001 | 0000662 _ OceEy | 0EwZ | 120 | 1000
e | 6002/€0 | S00L | 00°00}°0p | osee | 0gvZ | 120 | 1000
e 600Z/E0 200} . 00°000°GY | 1eev | 0€¥Z | 120 | 1000
, b e e e
e 6002/€0 1001 00'000°€€ o zess | oesz | 1zo | 1000
e B00Z/E0 100! 00'000 61 0152 | 08z | 120 | 1000
e B00Z/E0 100} 00 000G 1 . SSp. | Q€52 h 120 | 1000
e 6002/€0 | 1001 00 000°€ i 1Sv. | 0gSz | 120 | 1000
e 600Z/E0 M ook 00'000°S! | 057. | 08SZ | 120 | 1000
{1 4958Q pousy (Bpg 198101 pufy B wesbauy [uNOwy #pas) junowy 1gag N0y {uNo2dy  juawpedsq puny
way Bur 9
20,002 T
b 0|
3rg g wdwnooQ & 1Biy D0y 8jeQ Buijsoy n 8begy

(8UM-uQ) Anug |euinor 18bpng

GeeL-201-000

d1 yoieg




BUdQet Revision Request

BJE
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

Related Journal Entry #

Public Defender: Reduce Prop 172 revenue ($309,600) and offset by a net reduction in salaries & benefits appropriations of
$93,213 and a reduction in services & supplies of $59,900.

Justificaﬁon: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or-decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: ‘explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This Budget Revision reduces FY 2008-09 Proposition 172 revenues (-$309,600), Salary and Benefits (-$249,700) and
Service and Supplies (-$59,900) offset by releasing LI 9750 Designated, Salary & Retirement Offset ($156,487) to balance FY
2008-09 budget. The release funds 1.0 FTE position slated for layoff, restored by the mandatory furlough and prevents

additional layoffs of staff to cover unanticipated Capital Case expenses.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 023 / 0001 023 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for | Uses: i
Salaries & Benefits (249,700)| 00 156,487 | 00 00 ' 00
[ =
Services & Supplies (59,900)| 00 L 00 100 ?—_’1 ic_‘§ L 00
)
Other Charges | 00 00 |00 = %3 | 00
, = e
Fixed Assets 00 00 |00 7 s M . 00
: " e ‘
Other Financing Uses | 00 1 00 00 = L i 00
‘ = o <
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 |00 = 3 ™M | 00
‘ = AL ;
Reserve or Designation 00 L 00 | 00 r’: - ' 00
m _—
Sources: p=e) o
Revenue (309,600)! 00 | 00 00 L 00
Other Financing Sources 100 .00 00 ' 00
Intrafund Transfers [ 00 00 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 00 156,487 | 00 00 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 ' 00 | 00

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

it
O R L Plwere g |
i ! ] f 5 - % ki ,i' ol Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal =l (
4§ D@memﬂéad" @ate v Entry if applicable Approved as fo [___]Disapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date / / 7, M}\ dated 8/3/93. —_Agen._da —
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller CouptyExecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 8/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

q o e



NI4 ‘eieqieg gjues jo fjunon

oleg Ag pejsod 8leq ainjeubis paziioyny [ejuswipedag #2uoyd Ag pasedaig wiod
bolxile e % Theg X uojoQ pal
¢/} doid 60-80 Ad oseajey Jesyo Aeles, O
sal|ddng % sadinIeg 60-80 A4 oseardeq g
sjjeuag % salejes 60-80 A4 oseaiosq Vv
uonduoseQd QI 49saQ
seioLwod | 00°L80°99Y 00°,80°99%
O | 600¢2/90 0002 | 00°/8Y'9S1 00L9 | 0€sc | €20 | 1000
O | 600¢2/90 000¢ 00°/81'9G1 056 | 0¢vZ | €20 | 1000
d 600¢/90 0002 | 00°006'65 oeey | oevye | €20 | 1000
d 6002/90 000¢ 00°006'65 0s¥. | 0€5¢C | €20 | 1000
Y | 6002/90 000Z | 00°00L°6¥C ogey | 0eve | €20 | 1000
v | 6002/90 ‘ 000¢ 00°00.L'6¥C 00L9 | 0€sZ | €2¢0 | L1000
Qlbseq  pousd 1Bpg Joeloid wnbio  weibog Junowy Jpaio Junowy 198Q jnoooy  Junoooy  juewpedaq  pung
wey| aur 9
912200¢ 600c/LL/E L |
304 # juswinoog # [le1] Jpny ajeq buiisod # obegd

L068-L0L-000 ..\ \oreq

(sur7-uQ) Anu3 jeuinor }ebpng



BJE 2007700
Budget Journal Entry #

Budget Revision Request

Gov. Code Sec. 22125 & 29130
JE
Related Journal Entry #

Subject / Tlﬂe Prowde a short descrlptlon for this budget revision ‘request.. For example "Des1gnate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments".or. "Distribute proceeds: from sale of 2005 COPS". : L
Planning and Development: This budget revision will reduce expenditure and revenue in various programs where permitting
has slowed down and the expenditures and revenues will be less than budgetedj;g # 660,000

J UStlflcatIOI‘l For aII changes explaln what the change is for. and why itis needed Attach add/t/onal justlflcatlon board Letters or spreadsheet /f
appropnate When ‘moving Approprlatlon exp/a/n why it's available. When Revenue Is ad_lusted exp/a/n the reason for the Increase or decrease For
adjustments fo General Fund Contmgency expla/n why no other alternat/ve funding source is avallable ...

This budget revision will reduce expenditure and revenue in programs where permitting activity has slowed down. This will
bring the budget more in line with estimated cost/revenue.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund

Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 053 / 0001 / / /
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits (114,000)| 00 | 00 [ 00 | 00
Services & Supplies (546,000)] 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
> o2
Other Charges | 00 | 00 o0 2 = | 00
] o )
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 oo = | 00
< = -
N . P = i
Other Financing Uses [ 00 | 00 ’ 00 - G l 00
< O) [
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 [0 = m | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 I 00 ; :S rﬁ | 00
(@]
-
Sources: ,': o
Revenue (660,000)| 00 | 00 oo I~ | 00
)
Other Financing Sources [ 00 | 00 ] 00 1 00
Infrafund Transfers ’ 00 ‘ 00 ’ 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation ! 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation. Board of Supervisor's Action
/ /J 7- wApprove ‘ ) X } o [JApproved
/\—A\__/ 3/6 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal :)Z’v !/l Q [O—
epartment Head " Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Da ""D Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated B/3/93. Agenda liem
[k fzfg(t? %ﬁ/ru ’3/5/0/ Mlﬂ
Department Head Date ' Additor-Controller V' County Executlve Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 8/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN
AC-FIN-5001
1o~ E 2



NI ‘eiegleg ejueg jo fjuno)

ajeq kg pajsod aleq ainjeubis pazuoyiny jeluswpedsg #8Uoyd kg pasedsig wio4

aulelg Asiag

eoue|eq 196pnq 10B1U0D SjgeSINUIIR] 3oNpay g

19Bpna/eiewilse 0s anuanal @ puadxs aonpay| VY

uopduosag Q) J9seq

Y

| e TV |

siEloL wiod | 00000099 00°000°099
Y 600¢/€0 0109 0000022 09v. | 0€5C | €S0 1000
A 600¢/€0 0009 00°000°/2 GGy, | 0€GcC | €S0 1000
v 600¢/c0 0109 00°000°G 0Sv.L | 0€GC | €90 1000
A4 6002/€0 0L09 00°000°GE 0019 | 0€GC | €GO 1000
A 600¢2/€0 0009 00°000°0G 0019 | 0€sC | €S0 1000
Y 600¢2/¢0 0109  00°000°0S} l0ce | 0eve | €90 1000
A 600¢/€0 0l0¢ 00°000°2 0Sv.L | 0€9cC | €90 1000
A4 600¢/€0 0L0¢ 00°000°C 0€LL | 0€SC | €90 1000
v 600¢2/€0 000¢g 00°000°Z GGy, | 0€G6C | €S0 1000
A 600¢/€0 0e0e 000001 0019 | 0gSC | €90 1000
A4 600¢2/€0 oLoge 00°000°GL | 00L9 | 0es¢ | €90 1000
A 600¢2/€0 0£0E | 00°000°GI LyZe | 0Eve | €S0 1000
Y 600¢2/¢0 0L0€ | 00°000°0€ Lvee | 0eve | €90 1000
A 600¢2/€0 0L0¢ 00'000°C 0glL | 0€GC | €S0 1000
\4 600¢/€0 000¢ 00°000°€t GGv. | 0€GC | €S0 1000
\4 600¢/€0 1102 | 00°000°GL eyce | 0eve | €S0 1000
ajioseg  pouad 16pg Josfoid wnbo  weiboid Junowy ypei) junowy jigaq unoooy  junoooy  jusupedeq  pung
wsy| sur i)
0022002 —
3rg # Juswnoog # ilB1L JIpnY a1eq buisod # abed
PLG8-101-000 ., \oreg (aurt-uQ) Anu3 jeunor 396png




NId ‘eiequeg ejueg Jo fjunon

ajeq Ag paysod aeq aimeuBig pazuoyiny [euswyedaq #8uoyd kg paiedald ulo4

auelg As}ag

uonduosea Q) $9saq

EDY ey oy s

sieloLuiod | 00°000°099 00°000'099
d 600¢/€0 Glog 00°000°0S1 L/9. | 0gSC | €90 1000
g 600¢2/€0 GL0S | 00°0000S} LOLG | 0E¥C | €S0 1000
d 600¢/€0 Ggloge 00°000°00€ 0ls/. | 0eSC | €90 1000
d 6002/€0 GL0€ | 00°000°00€ LOLG | 0evC | €S0 1000
v 600¢/€0 0L09 00°000'9 0gLl | 0eSe €60 1000
@l 1osag pousd 16pg 108014 yun 610 weiboid junowy )ipain unowy 1gag JUNo20Y wnoooy  uswypedaq pun4
sy aury °
0022002 —
g # jusuinaog #1lell 3Ipny ajeq bunsod # sbed
19970000 (au7-uQ) Anu3 [euinor 3o6png
CrEmsearuoleg




« . . BJE 2007702
Budget Revision Request Budget Journal ETy &
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2252772
Subject | Title: pProvide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Aelated Journal Entry &
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS": :

County Counsel: Release $520,085 from various designations to cover County Counsel revenue and salary shortfalls.

Justification: Foran changes:, explain what the change is for and why it is needed. - Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. . When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. 'When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency:. explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

County Counsel has experienced revenue shortfalls and salaries and benefits over expenditures in the current Fiscal Year
2008-2009 due to: reduced hours billed for services provided in the amount of approximately $130,000 as a consequence of
the furlough; mutually agreed upon reduction of legal services provided to Workers Compensation between County Counsel
and Risk Management in the amount of $108,203; and unrealized salary savings in the amount of $281,882. The unrealized
salary savings is a result of filled unfunded positions and the need of exira help for land use issues due to the workload. The
budget revision offsets these revenue shortfalls and the salaries and benefits expenditures with a release of $130,000 from
the 9799 Miscellaneous Designation; $154,335 from the 9749 Furlough Designation to prevent layoffs of employees who
would be laid off otherwise in bargaining unit 32 and 36 in order to bring the actual salaries and benefits expeditures in line
with the adopted appropriations; and $235,750 from the 9750 Salaries & Benefits designation. This represents a total

release of designations in the amount of $520,085.

Fmanmal Summary

Department/ Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 013 / 0001 / / . ~ /
Appropriation for / Uses: é’ =
- Py
Salaries & Benefits 281,882 | 00 | 00 00 = - | 00
T
Services & Supplies ] 00 o | 00 i 00 g = n ‘ 00
IS = <D
Other Charges f 00 ] 00 ] 0 - ™~ | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 =i =B § | 00
o T o
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 |00 — o | 00
—
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 = =2 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 x 00 [ 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue (238,203)| 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources l 00 I 00 l 00 | 00
intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 o | 00
Reserve or Designation 520,085 | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 , | 00
: D}epartment;l Authofization Auditor-Controller CEOs Recommenda’uon Board of Suﬁé}visor's Action
7 E/Approve [JApproved
' Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ) ' S
Departmient Head Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Dlsapprove - | [:]Dlsapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Reviion in Accordance with Boar Pl
Department Head Date datedEfSIS/QB W g’\ Agenda ltem
W 220t L fi
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller ! Eounty Executive Officer, / Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
R Revised 7/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



NI ‘eieqleg ejuesg jo Ajunon

aleg Ag pajsod aleQ ainjeublg pazuouiny [ejuswyedaq #auoyq Ag paredald o4
Aaar uesey
syoAe uanaid 0y 6126 uoneubisep woly meig @
salieles punj 0} 0G/6 uoneubisep woly meiqg D
syjoAe| Juanaid o} uoneubisap ybnopiny woly meiqg) g
ybnojny wouy ssoj dnuanas puny o} Bisep esesey| Vv
uonduoseq @ 49saQ
sl wiod | 00°G80°02S 00°580°02S
Iy
A&~
SUOES
N>
d 600¢/€0 0001 | 002EL 'OV 0019 | 0gS2 | €10 | 00O
a 6002/€0 0001t 00°¢EL 9V 6v.6 | 02¥Z | €L0 | LOOO
O | 6002/€0 0002 | 00'0S.'eee 00L9 | 0gS2 | €10 | LOOO
O | 6002/€0 0002 00°0S.'S€ee 0G46 | Ogbe | €10 | LOOO
g 6002/€0 0001 | 00°€02'801L ce0s | oeye | €L0 | LOOO
d 600¢/€0 000!} 00°€02'801 6v/6 | 0cve | €10 | LOOO
Y | 6002/€0 0001l | 00'000°'0EL c¢e0s | 0gve | €10 | L1000
Y | 6002/€0 0001} 00°000°0€L 6646 | OcvZ | €L0 | LOOO
alioseq  pouad ibpg 18loid wnbio  weiboid unowy ypain unowy 1gsg Junoooy  juncooy  juswpedsg  pung
way aur L)
NONNOON ¢l/¢S¢c Ar S
3rg # Juawnoog #JIR1L IpNY sjeq bupsogd # abed

0L0L-201-000 . e

(su7-uQ) Anuz jeuinor 186png

VU



NId ‘eieqieg ejueg jo Alunoy

aeg g paisod ajeg ainjeubig pazuoyiny jeluswedag # atoyd Ag paiedaid uuoy

Aqa usiey

60/80 Ad 1o} uoneubisap saaial asesel 9

60/80 Ad o0} uoneubisap ybnoyny asesial g

60/80 A< 1oy uoneubisap 90 asesja) v

uondusseq (I Joseq

soL wod | 00°G80°02S 00°580°02S
0 0002 | 00°0S2°S€E 05,6 | OLZZ | €LO | 1000
0 0002 00°0S2°SET 0S/6 | 00LZ | €LO | LOOO
g 000} | 00°SEE¥SH 6v.6 | 0LZZ | €LO | HOOO
g 0001 00°SEE VS 6v.6 | 00+2 | €L0 | LOOO
v 000} | 00°000°0€} 66,6 | OLLZ | €LO | LOOO
v 0001 00°000°0€ 66,6 | 00+Z | €L0 | 100D
ar1osaq 1oysodag Basy Aoy 108l0id wnbio  weboid unowy Jipain wnowy igeq unosoy  unosoy  juswpedag  pund
waj aury 19

@) HLoe3 ]

¢llesce 20200Z3rd L o1 Aﬁvvwmmwmm

ar # juswinoog # [1ell upny ayeq bunsod # obey :80A} yse) steinseall

€L0L201-000 .\ oreq \./m» ey (eur7-uQ) Anuz jeuinop
AN\ (C L )




BJE 2007698

BUdget ReViSion RequeSt [Dj Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec, 29125 & 29130
JE 2252651

Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request For example: "Des:gnate funds for. Related Journal Entry
zoning ordinance amendments " or. 'Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS'. "

CEO/County Counsel/Ag Commissioner/Public Health/Social Services/General County Programs-This budget revision
reduces salaries totaling $484,685 due to salary savings from the Early Retirement Incentive Program.

J LIStIflcatIOl‘l For aII changes expla/n what the change is-forand why itis needed. Attach additional justlflcatlon, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropnate When movmg Appropriation: explain why.it's avallable When Revenue is adjusted:. explaln the reason for the increase or decrease
For ad;ustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternat/ve fundlng source is available. :

This budget revision moves salary savings ($45,485 County Executive Office, $235,750 County Counsel, $46,752
Agricultural Commissioner, $40,182 Public Health, $116,516 Social Services) realized from the Early Retirement Incentive
Program (ERIP) to the Salary & Retirement Offset Designation. Per Resolution 08-252, adopted by the Board of Supervisors
on June 24, 2008, key individuals in certain classifications within County departments were offered the option to receive two
years of additional retirement service credit if they opted to retire before July 30, 2008. A total of nine individuals chose to
participate in the ERIP. Departments were required to leave the positions vacant (or delete the positions entirely) for two
years. This budget revision is the end result of the savings realized in the current fiscal year. (P i?tﬂr%mo Vev ol

va}f L»C TéCO\M%Mciuew x}O TE LA A Uu(_,uv\q((& o~ FL’) 09-1D

: Fmanclal Summary

Department/ Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 012 / 0001 013 / 0001 051 / 0001 990 / 0001
Appropriation for/ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits (45,485)| 00 (235,750)| 00 (46,752)| 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 [ 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 [ 00 327,987 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - | o0 - |00 - | oo - 100
~ De a};tmental Authonzatlon | Auditor-Controller |  CEO's Rec':omm‘enydeti‘c’)ny," ‘ 'Board‘cf'SupeNisef'e A’c't;i‘on
W {5/ / ) (TJZIApprove , [:]Approved
/l / / Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ZL/_J_M_ ——
—7 Department Head / /'Date’ Enry if applicable Approved as to I:]Disapprove Date E]Disapproved Date
}}’D 4 Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Palicy
4 s Y ’ dated 8/3/93, —_—
e rtmentHead Date 3 JZaY, A Agenda ltem
1 1l e 1'1'7-1/4’7n;v/ﬁw
Department Head Date i ‘ , Cbunty Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
s — 17
County of Santa Barbara, FIN lif)] Revised 7/05
AC-FIN-5001 034/ - 6'91//’3

DTN ey s




Py ! BJE 2007698

Budget Revision Request ERSEEITN:

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
JE 2252651

Subject I Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Refaied Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments"” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

CEOQ/County Counsel/Ag Commissioner/Public Health/Social Services/General County Programs-This budget revision
reduces salaries totaling $484,685 due to salary savings from the Early Retirement Incentive Program.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. - Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision moves salary savings ($45,485 County Executive Office, $235,750 County Counsel, $46,752
Agricultural Commissioner, $40,182 Public Health, $116,516 Social Services) realized from the Early Retirement Incentive
Program (ERIP) to the Salary & Retirement Offset Designation. Per Resolution 08-252, adopted by the Board of Supervisors
on June 24, 2008, key individuals in certain classifications within County departments were offered the option to receive two
years of additional retirement service credit if they opted to retire before July 30, 2008. A total of nine individuals chose to
participate in the ERIP. Departments were required to leave the positions vacant (or delete the positions entirely) for two
years. This budget revision is the end result of the savings realized in the current fiscal year.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 012 / 0001 013 / 0001 051 / 0001 990 / 0001
Appropriation for | Uses: o
Salaries & Benefits (45,485)| 00 (235,750)| 00 (46,752)| 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 L 00
Other Charges |00 | 00 | 00 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
intrafund Transfers ! 00 | 00 |00 } 00
Reserve or Designation , | 00 ) | 00 327,987 | 00

Sources:

Revenue j00 00 .00 100
Other Financing Sources 100 L 00 ) | 00 » . 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 L 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 ) | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE -1 00 - 100 -1 00 - 100
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

&pprove [:]Approved
Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 2/[6» (=i

Entry if applicable Approved as to [:]Disapprove - Date D Disapproved Date
Accounting Form.

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
dated 8/3/93.

Department Head Date ; Agenda ltem
Midod a2/
Department Head Date v Auditor-Controfler/ * 7 7 County Executive Qfficer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FiN Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001

13 e Y Y




BJE 2007698

o AL
Budget Revision Request PJ Budget Joural Enty 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2252651

Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. -For example: "Des;gnate funds for Related Journal Enty ¥
zoning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

CEO/County Counsel/Ag Commissioner/Public Health/Social Services/General County Programs-This budget revision
reduces salaries totaling $484,685 due to salary savings from the Early Retirement Incentive Program.

Justlflcatlon' Forall changes explaln what the change is for and why itis needed.. Attach additional just/flcatron board'Letters or spreadsheet
if appropriate. -When moving Appropriation: explain why it's avallab/e When Revenueis adjusted ‘explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contmgency explam why-no other alternatlve funding source is avarlab/e

This budget revision moves salary savings ($45,485 County Executive Office, $235,750 County Counsel, $46,752
Agricultural Commissioner, $40,182 Public Health, $116,516 Social Services) realized from the Early Retirement Incentive
Program (ERIP) to the Salary & Retirement Offset Designation. Per Resolution 08-252, adopted by the Board of Supervisors
on June 24, 2008, key individuals in certain classifications within County departments were offered the option to receive two
years of additional retirement service credit if they opted to retire before July 30, 2008. A total of nine individuals chose to
participate in the ERIP. Departments were required to leave the positions vacant (or delete the positions entirely) for two
years. This budget revision is the end result of the savings realized in the current fiscal year.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0042 044 / 0055 / /
Appropriation for / Uses: o
Salaries & Benefits (40,182) 00 (116,516)| 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 00 . 00 i 00 | 00
Other Charges 00 L 00 ’ 1 00 . 00
Fixed Asses oo 00 00 i 1 00
Other Financing Uses 00 | 00 . | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 40,182 00 116,516 | 00 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue ) 00 | 00 . 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers 00 | 00 | 00 5 00
Reserve or Designation 00 L 00 1 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 - 100 | 00 100
- Departmental Authorization - Auditor-Controller - - CEO's'Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action’
, - # / ‘ 4 approve - [JApproved
%””‘V/'}/ﬁf /"{ % X Budget Journal Entry and Refated Journal 3 /!5/0’7 ]
Dépa;tm'ent Head Date Entry i applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date m daled 83193, QJJ Agenda llem
, —
///f . 17 5//Z/ﬁ —
Department Head Date ‘Auditor-Controller /7 CountyExecutive Offeer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa §arbara, FIN Revised 7/05

AC-FIN-5001

LY e 5Ty 2T




‘Budget Revision Request

pg- 2

BJE 2007698

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject ! Tlﬂe Provide a short descnptlon for this budget rev1310n request...For example "Designate funds for -
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS". :

JE 2252651

Related Journal Entry #

CEOI/County Counsel/Ag Commissioner/Public Health/Social Services/General County Programs-This budget revision
reduces salaries totaling $484,685 due to salary savings from the Early Retirement Incentive Program.

Justification: For all changes: expla/n what the change isfor and why lt IS needed Attach additional Justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,ﬁ
if appropriate.. .When moving Appropriation::explain.why it's available: When Revenue j. lS adjusted: explain the reason for the i increase or decrease
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency:: explain.why no other alternatlve funding source is available. :

This budget revision moves salary savings ($45,485 County Executive Office, $235,750 County Counsel, $46,752
Agricultural Commissioner, $40,182 Public Health, $116,516 Social Services) realized from the Early Retirement Incentive
Program (ERIP) to the Salary & Retirement Offset Designation. Per Resolution 08-252, adopted by the Board of Supervisors
on June 24, 2008, key individuals in certain classifications within County departments were offered the option to receive two
years of additional retirement service credit if they opted to retire before July 30, 2008. A total of nine individuals chose to
participate in the ERIP. Departments were required to leave the positions vacant (or delete the positions entirely) for two
years. This budget revision is the end result of the savings realized in the current fiscal year.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department /

Fund Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0042 044 / 0055 / /

Appropriation for ] Uses:

Salaries & Benefits (40,182)] 00 (116,516)| 00 | 00 | 00

Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation 40,182 | 00 116,516 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:

Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Effect on Contingency / RE - oo - oo | 00 | 00

Departmental Authoriza’rion

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendatlon o

Board of Superwsor’s Actlon

EAppmve / / [:]Approved
Fel
/é// y/ / 2 ? Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal _25__/_/__5__‘11_
artment Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date [:]Disapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated 813153, Agenda ltem
/ % 7
/! i 1P et @) 7
Department Head Date v - %’uﬁrtor Controller 7 / - County-Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

M I

LY Ty

_ Revised 7/05




NId ‘eleqieq ejueg jo Ajunoy .

aeq 4g paisod gjeg amnjeubis pazuouny |ejusunigdag 3@ # suoyd Ag paledaid uuoy
bo-I-£ /1 SOhe-X UOSSUBNSUYD) anar.

06.6 ul Bisep pue 443 o) Aiejesg Bay eonpay| g

066 Ui Bisep pue diyg 10} Aiejeg Bay sonpay| v
vopdusseq Q) 0saQ

sEoLwed [ 00°G89 vy 00'G89'v8¥

g | 6002/€0 0LzS | 000l | 00°9L¥'8Y 0S/6 | 0€sZ | ¥¥0 | SS00
g | 6002/€0 OLLG | 00LL | 00°98E vy 06/6 | 0€SZ | #¥0 | GS00
g | 6002/€0 GZLS | 0SEL | 00'¥LL'ET 0S/6 | 0€SZ | ¥¥0 | SS00
g | 6002/€0 0Lgs | 000l 00'9Lv'8y 00L9 | 0€SZ | #¥0 | GS00
g | 6002/€0 0LLS | 00L1 00'98€'¥¥ 00L9 | 0€SZ | ¥¥0 | SS00
g | 600z/€0 GZLS | 0S€ElL oovil'ee 00L9 | 0€sZ | ¥¥0 | SS00
g | 6002/€0 200g | 00'Z8L 0¥ 0G/6 | 0€SZ | L¥0 | 2¥00
g | 6002/€0 200¢g 00'z8lL oY 00L9 | 0€SZ | L¥0 | Z¥0O
Y | 6002/€0 LG00 | 00€8 | 00°TS.L'9Y 0S/6 | 0£GZ | 066 | L0OOO
Y | 6002/€0 000% 00'2S.'9r 00L9 | 0€SZ | LSO | L00O
vV | 6002/£0 €100 | 00€8 | 00°05.'6ET 06/6 | 0£SZ | 066 | L00O
Y | 6002/€0 0002 00'05.'6€2 00L9 | 0gsZ | €10 | L00O
Y | 600Z/€0 ZL00 | 00€8 | 00'G8Y'GY 0$/6 | 0€SZ | 066 | L0OOO
Y | 6002/€0 0002 00'G8Y'SP 00L9 | 0gsZ | ZL0 | LOOO

aliosaq  poued 16pg waloid wnbo  webod unowy §paid junowy 1geg junoooy junoooy  Juswiedaq punj

wayj sun 9
869.00¢ 1G9ZS2e-3r L o |
3rg # jusunso( # (e JIpny ajeq Bupsod # obed
0889201000 _ (sur-uo) Anu3z jeuinor 196png

P S

[



Ni4 'eiegleg ejueg JOo AJunod

aleq £g paisod ajeq aineubls pazuoyiny _scmcemamo % % #8uoyd Ag pasedaid wio4

L3771 )\é\v\?\mﬁ\gﬁ\ V) %v ¢cohg-A uossuenspyo sHer

sbuas [es did3 uliesH gnd Joj Bisep 19y B [es Jou|

sBuInes [Bs 4|43 wwo) By 1o} Bisep 19y B |eS Jou|

moOlno

sBuines Aiejes 4143 09 09 Joj Bisep 18y % |es Jou|

sBuines Aiejes 4143 SSq 104 Bisep 19y % [eg Jou|, 3 sBuines Alees diy3 O30 10} Bisep 19y ® |eS ouj| v

uopduosaq @1 dosaQ

sl wod | 8/°Z89"'¥8Y 872898V
3 0L2S | 000l | SL'GLYP'8Y 06.6 | 00Lc ¥¥0 GG00
3 0LZs | 0001 SLGLy'8r 0g/6 | 0182 ¥¥0 5500
E OLLSG | 00LL | TL'98E'YY 056 | 00LZ ¥¥0 GG00
E OLLS | OOLL zl'e8e'vy 066 | 0L8C ¥¥0 Gg0oo
3 GZLS | 0SElL | G8'€ElL'eC 06/6 | 0012 ¥¥0 GS00
E GZLs | 0stel ggelLL'ee 066 | 0L8C ¥¥0 GG00
d zoog | og'L8l oY 066 | 00LC L0 | ¢v00
d ¢00¢ 0z'18L'0v 0646 | 018¢ L0 ¢v00
0 1G00 | 00€8 | L6'LGL'OY 0G/6 | 00LC 066 1000
0 1G0O | 00€8 167 LGL'OY 0G5/6 | 018¢ 066 1000
d €100 | 00€8 | 00°0S.'GET 0646 | 00L¢C 066 1000
d €L00 | 00¢8 00°06.'6eT 0616 | 0L8¢ 066 1000
A ZL00 | 00€8 | G5 ¥8Y'Sh 0G/6 | 00LC 066 1000
A4 ¢L00 | 00¢8 SSv8Y'SY 0s.6 | 0L8¢C 066 1000
Qtoseq loysodag ealy Aoy yosfoid wnbo  weiboid unowy j1paid unowy 3geQ : junoooy  Junodoy  Juswuedsg  pund
Lugy) aul B

@ prom3 [

159¢5¢ce 869.0023rd e o et

3r # Juswnoog # 1B L JpNY ejeq Sunsod # abed '80AL USED SJaInseal]

1889200000 _ o (sur-uQ) Anu3 jeuinor

I ey Y e




S L BJE 2007683
Budget Revision Request Budgel Jourmal Enty 7
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

Subject I Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For examp/e "DeS/gnate funds for Related Joumal Emry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR, CEO: Establish appropriations in the amount of $1,087,539 for the Special Statewide Election in May
and use Strategic Reserve to fund this election. Plus, use $290,000 from Furlough Designation for salary costs.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. “Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropnate When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explam the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Senate Bill 11 signed by the Governor in February 2009, declared a Statewide Special Election to be held on May 19, 2009.
This budget revision establishes the appropriations needed to conduct this election, and funds by delaying reimbursement to
Strategic Reserve from the State funds received for the February 2008 Primary Election. The borrowing will be replenished
upon receiving reimbursement from the State for the May Election. Because of the uncertainty in timing of the
reimbursement, the department is not accruing this reimbursement in Fiscal Year 2008-09, but rather recognizing it in the
Fiscal Year 2009-10 Budget. This budget revision also adjusts the Clerk-Recorder Division budget due to delays in projects
funded by categorial funds in the Clerk-Recorder Modernization/Automation Designation. This budget revision reduces
project salary and benefit appropriations and the funding from the Modernization/Automation Designation and releases
furlough designation to fund salaries & benefits needed to prevent layoff of SEIU 620 employees in the Clerk-Recorder

Division.

Financiai Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 062 / 0001 062 / 0001 062 / 0001 032 006\
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits 80,000 | 00 (290,000)| 00 290,000 | 00 10,660
Services & Supplies 979,589 | 00 | 00 | 00 N | 00
Other Charges 17,950 | 00 | 00 | 00 i | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 ] 00 l 00 > e ‘ 00
. [
Other Financing Uses i 00 | 00 | 00 e | 00
Intrafund Transfers 10,000 1 00 l 00 ] 00 < = :rl 00
- —
Reserve or Designation (1,087,539)| 00 | 00 | 00 %) ‘,ﬁ’ | 00
Sources: i ;:30 r":;
, =) =
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 - = | 00
A
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00
‘ T A
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 7in | 00
¥
Resetve or Designation | 00 (290,000)1 00 290,000 t 00 l 00
Effect on Contingency / RE 00 | 00 | 00 00
Dep?rtmental Authonzatlon Auditor-Controller CEOQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action

*
f /’é/ 34 13 /@\ppmve -7 DApproved
/ / tdgét Jounal Entry and Related Journal . 5 2 3 . [ —
ent HW /Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDssapprove Datg /EDlsapproved Date
1 vq Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Beard Pollc

dated 8/3/93.

D“’érlment Head Date ) . Agenda ltem
, / ’ AL . /L//
//; L i /@/{5’7 %
Department Head Date ’ Alditor-Controller. *~  ~ / County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 7/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

A TNV EERD N



Nid ‘eaeqieg ejueg jo fjuno)

aleg g paisod aeq aimeufiig pazuoyny [eiuawyedag #8uoyd g pasedaid wiod

alIepoy eSOy

P R A )

81507 lold pazijeaiun Joj sa@ ¥D wly buipung 10eql @

yiom AIN2ag 10} | O quiisy pue ASY Jouj Jusys 9 sjoslold YO 1oy g9S asealdsq D

JoAe| uanalid 0] §1s00 §%S YO Joj Buipunyg 4 o8|3 Aepy Buipun 10} 8AIesayY JenS 0} quiley Jejed 9

syjoAe| Juansud 0} S1S09 g79S VoD 8seaiou] 3 uoloe|3 jeweads alels Joj suoljeudolddy sjebpng v
uopduosaq  Q foseq

sEoLwod | 00°6€G°L29°) 006€S°LL9')L

0 600¢/90 v¥.6 | 000¢€ 00°20L'} G.¥9 | 0€GC | 290 1000
9] 600¢/90 vv.6 | 000¢€ 00'8L 0S¥9 | 0€SC | ¢90 | 1000
0 600¢2/90 vv.6 | 000¢ | 00°.18'91 009  0€SC¢ | ¢90 | 1000
0 600¢2/90 yv.6 | 000€ 00°Z6¥'cL 00L9 | 0gsC | 290 1000
d 600¢/90 000¢ 006€5°280'L ov.6 | 0€SC | 290 1000
v 600¢/S0 002 | 00°000°0} 0lg6 | 0eGC | 290 | 1000
v 600¢/S0 ¥00Z | 00'000'GlL 168L | 0€9C | 290 1000
v 6002/S0 002 | 00°0S6'C €68, | 0€SC | 290 | 1000
v 600¢/S0 002 | 00°0¥.L'9LC 069, A 0€SC | 290 1000
v 600¢/S0 #00Z | 00°00S'L 08G. | 0€SC | ¢90 | 1000
v 600¢/S0 002 | 00°061'69C 09, | 0€GCc | 290 | 1000
v 600¢/S0 002 | 00°020'C6 LG¥. | 0€G¢ | ¢90 | LOOO
v 600¢/50 ¥00C | 00'6ET'G6E 0S¥, | 0eSC | ¢90 | LOOO
\4 600¢2/S0 002 | 00°006'C 0S0L | 0€sC | 290 1000
v 6002/S0 #00Z | 00°000'GE 00€9 | 0€GC | ¢90 | LOOO
v 6002/S0 #00¢ | 00°000°'GY 0029 | 0€SC | 290 1000

Qloseq  pouad 16pg Josloid wnBio  weiboid unowy §pain junowy 393Q junosoy  juncooy  jusipedsq  pund

wa} aur L)
£€89.002 —
3rg # juswinaod # |IB11 ¥pNY sjeq bunsod # abed
OLPEL01-000 o (sur7-uQ) Anu3z [ewinor 19bpng




NI4 ‘eleqieg ejues jo funo)

aleq

g pajsod

aleq

aimeubig pszuoyny [gjuswyedag

# duoyd

Ag pasedaid uuo4

alEpoy Bsoy

uopduosa @ 49saq

sEioLwiod | 00°6E€G'LL9} 00°6EG'LL9'L
9] 600¢/90 €6.6 | 000¢ 00°110'96 00l9 | 0esC @ <290 1000
d 600¢2/90 vy/6 | LOOY 002E8'8p vv.6 | 0evC | 290 L000
0 600¢/90 ¥¥.6 | LOOV 00'Ley 0669 | 0eSC | 290 1000
0 600¢2/90 ¥v.6 | LOOV 00°9G1L 0199 | 0€SC | <290 1000
8] 600¢/20 ¥v.6 | LOOV 00'¥GL 0099 | 0€SC | ¢90 1000
0 6002/90 yv.6 | LOOV 00°e¥S 0669 | 0gGC | <90 1000
) 600¢/90 vv.6 | 10OV 00°0€€C 00S9 | 0€SC | 290 1000
0 600¢/90 ¥¥.6 | LOO¥V 00°ce8 GLv9 | 0€GC | 290 1000
0 6002¢/90 vy.6 | 10OV 00cey'8 00¥9 | 0€sC | 290 L000
0 600¢/90 ¥¥.6 | LOO¥ 00°€.6'GE 00L9 | 0es¢C | 290 1000
a 600¢2/90 v¥/6 | 000€ | 00'¥6C'€0) vvl6 | 0eve | <90 1000
0 600¢2/90 y¥.6 | 000€ 00'0¢8 0669 | 0€ScC | 290 1000
0 600¢2/90 vv.6 | 000¢ 00°06¢ 0L99 | 0€SC | 290 1000
1) 6002/90 ¥¥.6 | 000¢€ 00'GLLY 0099 | 0€SC | <290 1000
0] 600¢/20 yv.6 | 000¢ 00°L€0°'L 0669 | 0€SC | <290 1000
0 600¢2/90 ¥¥.6 | 000€ 00'6VE'Y 00S9 | 0€G2 | 290 1000
Qlioseq  pousd 16pg 1oaloid wnbio  weiboid unowy ypain unowy 39sg unosoy  unopdy  juewpedsq  pund
waj 8 19
£€89.002 —
3rg # Juswinaoq # |1B11 }IPNY ajeq Bunsod # obed

9L¥E-201-000

:ai e

(sau7-uQ) Anu3z jeuinor 196png



NI4 ‘eieqieg ejueg jo fjuno)

aleq Ag pajsod ajeg ainjeubig pazuoyny |ejuswpedsg f#auold Ag pasedaid wio4

SUEPOY BSOY

uonduosag (1] 49s8Q

-y S

seoLwod | 00'6EG'LL9'L 00'6£5'229'L
3 | 6002/90 000€ | 00°€59'LL 0099 | 0£G¢ | 290 | L0OO
3 | 6002/90 000€ | 00°LEY'T 0559 | 0€SC | 290 | L00O
3 | 6002/90 000€ | 00'8ZF'0L 00S9 | 0€SZ | 290 | L00O
3 | 6002/90 000€ | 00°2GS°E S/¥9 | 0852 | 290 | L0OO
3 | 6002/90 000€ | 00°'8.L 0S¥9 | 0£G¢ | 290 | L00O
3 | 6002/90 000€ | 00°L98°0% 00v9 | 08S¢ | 290 | L0OO
3 | 6002/90 000€ | 00°€0S'691 00,9 | 0€SC | 290 | LOOO
a | 600z/90 v¥.6 | 000E | 00'v.8'LEL b¥/6 | 0E¥Z | 290 | LOOO
O | 6002/90 €6/6 | 000€ 00°100'} 0669 | 0£GZ | 290 | LOOO
O | 6002/90 €6.6 | 000€ 000t 0L99 | 08SZ | 290 | LOOO
O | 6002/90 €6/6 | 000€ 00'8€6'0 0099 | 0£52 | 290 | LOOO
O | 6002/90 €6.6 | 000€ 00°90t"' | 0559 | 0€52 | 290 | L0OO
O | 6002/90 €6.6 | 000 00'60'9 0059 | 0£SC | 290 | L0OO
2 | 6002/90 €66 | 000€ | 00'658°} S/¥9 | 0€5Z | 290 | 1000
O | 6002/90 €6.6 | 000€ 00001 0S¥9 | 0€5¢ | 290 | L00O
O | 6002/90 €6.6 | 000€ 00 ¥¥0'vC 00¥9 | 0€5C | 290 | LOOO
aiioseq  pousd 16pg Jaloid wnbig  weiboid junouwy ypaig junowy §igeQ Junoooy  junodoy  juswidedaq  pund
way| sur 19
£892002 —
3rg # juswnoo( # [lB1L JpnY ajeq buysod # abed
SLYE-201-000 . oo (sur-uQ) Anu3 jeulnor ybpng




Ni4 ‘eliequeg ejueg jo fjunon

aleq Ag pajsod aleq anjeubig pazuoyiny [eiuswyedsq #8uoyd Ag paiedaid uuo4

alepoy eSOy

uogduosag  QJ 1988Q

™y

o Yhar 2RF ol Sk}

sElLwiod | 00°6EG L2 L 006EG°LL9'L
O 6002/90 /09 | 620L | 000000l L10E9 | 0eSC | ¢E0 1000
9] 6002/90 $.09 | 6201 00°000°0} Lcle | 0g€sC | 2€0 1000
| 6002/90 L00Y 00°2€8'8y 6y.6 02y | <290 1000
d 600¢/90 000¢g 00'89L°L¥e 6¥.6 | 0cyZ . 290 1000
4 600¢/90 LOO¥ | 00°Ley 0669 @ 0€52 | ¢90 1000
E| 600¢2/90 L00¥ | 00961 0199 | 0862 | <290 1000
3 6002/290 L0 | 00'¥S1L 0099 | 0es2 | 290 1000
E 600¢/90 LOOY | 00°EPS 06599 | 0esC¢ | 290 L0CO
E 600¢/90 10Oy | 00°0€E'C 0059 | 0gSC | ¢90 1000
3 6002/90 LO0Y | 00°€d8 G.¥9 | 0€GC | <C90 1000
3 600¢2/90 LOOv | 00°CEV'S 00v9 | 0eSC | 290 1000
E 6002/90 LO0OY | 00°€.6°GE 0019 | 0€S¢C | <290 1000
E 6002/90 000€ | 00°128°L 0669 | 0€52 | ¢90 1000
3 600¢/90 000g | 000EL 0L99 | 0e58¢ . <90 1000
glseq  poued 16pg 1oefoig wnbio  weiboid oWy pai) unowy yg8q unoooy  junoooy  wswpedsg  pund
way sui 19
£89200¢ —
3pg # Juswinoog # |lEJL UpNY ajeq Bulsod # abeg
SLPE-L01-000 o (suri-up) Agu3 [eusnor 3ebpng




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2007619
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2253113

Subject / Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”.

Related Journal Entry #

layoffs.

General Services: To appropriate $240,000 from the salary furlough designation toward Salaries & Benefits to avoid potential FY 08-09

Justification: roran changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

The Real Property program has had insufficient revenue to cover expenditures. This budget revision lowers the Charges for
Services revenue in the amount of $240,000 which would be offset by the reduction in Salaries and Benefits. However, layoff
of real property agents is prohibited this fiscal year per Board policy. Therefore, this budget revision transfers furlough
designation to fund the positions through the end of the fiscal year in the amount of $240,000.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0001 063 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits (240,000)| 00 240,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 > =3 | 00
S
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 = | 00
-:.,, :—3:’ o .
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 o= = |00
) ==
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 =
intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 i‘ = g | 00
— L |
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 = =3 < | 00
—
Sources: r:g PCS
Revenue (240,000)] 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources 1 00 ] 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 240,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - oo - oo | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEOQO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
% i Approve DApproved
P\,‘ﬁﬂ/&«@, _g (\j\’{('c‘ Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal & M
Depd\f}'@t Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as fo DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Plicy
Department Head Date / / A dated 393, Agenda ftem
=<7
Wd// T S
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller Céunty Exectitivé Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 7/05

County of Santa §arbara, EIN

AC-FIN-5001

DIy D



Nid ‘eleqleg ejueg jo fjunon

aleq fg palsog aleg ainjeubis pazuoyiny [eluswyedag m%,«,% #auoyd fg paiedaid uio4
uebbnq ueug
doud |ea Jo} uoneubisep ybnopny Aiejes| v
uopduose@ (1 Joseq
sieloL uiod | 00°000°08Y 00°000°08¥
v 600¢/€0 0SZlL | 00°000'0¥C B6E€.LG | 0EPC £90 1000
A 600¢2/€0 0sclL 00°000°0¥2 00L9 | 0gsd €90 1000
Y 6002/€0 0SZlL | 00°000°0¥C 00l9 | 0ead €90 1000
v 600¢/¢0 0scl 00°000°0¥¢C 6¥.6 | 0Z¥C €90 1000
alioseq  poued 16pg 1aloid wnbio  weibod Junowy 1pain Junowy 1gsQ wnoooy  junosoy  Juswpedsg  pund
weyeur 9
m F@NOON gliesdedar 600Z2/ve/e L o |
3rg # Juswnoog # 1B UpnY ajeq Bupisod 4 obed

G/86-701-000 . oreq

(sul7-up) Anju3g jeultnor 126png

[y R

=S



Nid ‘eieqleg ejueg jo fjunon
aleg £g pajsod aleq ameubis pazuoyiny _mu:metmamo&\/\ #8uoyd kg paedaid wio4
uebbng ueug
doud |esi Joj uoneubisap ybnoping Alejes| vy
uonduosag  @j49seq
sEieLwiod | 00°000°0%C 00°000°0vC
Y 0S¢l | 00°000°01C 6¥.6 | 0LLC @ £90 1000
\4 0sclh | 00°000°'0¥¢ 6v.6 | 00L¢C £90 1000
Q1 9580 Joysodaq Baly Rianoy 108l0id wun Bip wesbolg _ junowty jpaig Junowy 19sg JUNo2oY Wunoooy  uswpedsQg pun4
waj| auf] 19
M_\ —‘M.-mNN (FpLo93 D
(\\) siuelBAp
619/00z3arg 6002/42/E L 1oL () sidie0sy m
3r # juswnoo( # [1el ] upny ajeq Bunsod # abed :adA] yse) sJainseall
8506-201-000

-ai udeg

(su-uQ) Aug jeulnop

YA e B

ey



